	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and the attached original documents or copy thereof
Yamaha Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi	Name: <u>Toyo Ink Manufacturing Co., Ltd.</u>
Shizuoka-ken, Japan	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address:
attached? Yes x No	3-13, Kyobashi 2-chome
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0031
[∵]∧:	Japan
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Other Other	
Execution Date: March 17, 2002	Country: Zip:
Execution Date:March 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	address(es) attached:
If this document is help start and the start	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s):	cution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/838,988	B. Patent No.(s):
35,000,000	6,233,819
	0,380,683
	6,428,671
Additional numbers attached	12
	Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be a few of the concerning document	T-1/
a document strong be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
ame: Steven I. Weisburd	pateria involved: 5
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP 7	- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00
iternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: X2007.0001	
reet Address:	Enclosed
77 Avenue of the Americas	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
X F190F	Authorized to be charged to credit card
<u>                                       </u>	(Form 2038 enclosed)
ty: State; Zin: 8.	Deposit account number:
ew York State: Zip: NY 10036-2714	50-2215
( <i>f</i>	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit associate
<del></del>	S SPACE
tatement and signature.	
the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa a true copy of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy
	i
Steven I. Weisburd	
Steven I. Weisburd Name of Person Signing	March 19, 2003
Steven I. Weisburd Name of Person Signing	Signature March 19, 2003 Date

PATENT

ヤセハ研究でか 不作的可能也是一种"大利"

## ASSIGNMENT

DSMO File No. X2007,0001

WHEREAS, Yamaha Corporation, 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of United States Patent No. 6,233,819; United States Patent No. 6,386,683; United States Patent No. 6,428,671; and United States Patent No. 6,348,938; and a U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/838,988 having a filing date of April 20, 2001 (hereinafter the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Toyo Ink Manufacturing Co., Ltd., 3-13, Kyobashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo (104-0031, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said Patents and all United States divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications for patents thereof.

YAMAHA CORPORATION

General Manager, intellectual Property i

March 17, 2003

**PATENT** REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0817

1

9964 vt; 1@@801!.DOC